SECOND
AMENDED
GENERAL ORDER NO. 01-17 C2HAR L PE 2033

for Omaha and Lincoln United States District Courts RialSit

OMAHA
In Special Proceedings Courtroom,
Roman L. Hruska United States Courthouse

Date Time Presiding Judge
1. Friday, February 15, 2002 2:00 p.m. Magistrate Judge Thalken
2. Friday, April 26, 2002 2:00 p.m. District Judge Bataillon
3. Friday, June 14, 2002 2:00 p.m.  District Judge Smith Camp
4. Friday, July 19, 2002 2:00 pm.  District Judge Smith Camp
5. Friday, September 20, 2002 2:00 p.m. District Judge Bataillon
6. Friday, October 18, 2002 2:00 p.m. Magistrate Judge Jaudzemis
7. Friday, December 20, 2002 2:00 p.m. Senior District Judge Strom

LINCOLN
In Courtroom No. 1
Robert V. Denney Federal Building
and United States Courthouse

Date Time Presiding Judge
1. Friday, January 18, 2002 12:15 p.m.  District Judge Kopf
2. Friday, February 22, 2002 12:15 p.m. Magistrate Judge Piester
3. Friday, April 12, 2002 12:15 p.m.  Senior Judge Urbom
4. Friday, May 10, 2002 12:15 p.m. District Judge Kopf
5. Friday, July 5, 2002 12:15 p.m. Magistrate Judge Piester
6. Friday, September 20, 2002 12:15 p.m.  Senior Judge Urbom

DATED this 14™ day of March, 2002.

ichard G. Kopf, Chief Judge
United States District Court




